T3 Steam Tractor Drawings

Drawing No Date

(on drawing)
59372 1916(2Jul)
59547 1914(26Aug)
59554 1914(8Sep)
59556 1925(18Nov)
59626 1918(18Mar)
59638 1938(21Mar)
59646 1928(12Jun)
59659 1932(23Jun)
59660 1928(11Apr)
59680 1927(23Jun)
59699 1927(11Jan)
59708 1928(12Jun)
59744 1914(11Sep)
59809 1935(100ct)
59810 1915(11Mar)
59823 1926(15Jan)
59826 1927(26Apr)
60296 1915(27Apr)
61990 1918(13Feb)
61991 1918(15Feb)
63168 1931(15Apr)
63169 1931(20Apr)
65692 1924(1Sep)
65946 1924(300ct)
S i1

All are size DE

Description Type
Road spur gearing OD,BFP
Valve chest cover and dome OD,TC
Compound cylinder OD, TC
Hom blocks TC
Boiler TC,WP
Cylinder covers TC
Cylinder controlling valve TC
Front tank TC
Smokebox and door TC
Second motion and hind axle bearings TC
Brake gear TC
Road gear covers TC
Compound slide valve TC
Link motion and reversing gear - compounds TC
Clutch gear OD,TC
Locking gear for diffential gear TC
Steerage TC
General arrangement - spring mounted compound OD,TC
Winding forward drum and driving plate TC,WP
Shafts and axles TC
Hind road wheels TC
Awning and corrugated roof TC
Boiler TC

Pickering govemor - single cylinder engines TC
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T3 Steam Road Roller Drawings (Compounds only)

All are size DE

Drawing No Date

54934
54992
59681
59809
59852
59979
60400
60477
62607
63343
63562
63652
63667
63677
64020
64027
64070
64071
64121
64122
64307
64319
64348
64359
64667
64974
65096
65097
65119
65692
64020
65692
65736
65945
66011
66216
66640
66815

66816
66818
66819
69483
S799

(on drawing)

1926

- 1930

1919
1935
1914
1920
1915
1915
1931
1920
1930
1921
1920
1925
1922
1929
1927
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1923
1923
1923
1923
1923
1923
1924
1922
1926
1924
1924
1924
1925
1925
1925

1925
1925
1925
1929
1925

Description

Front roller rims, 6 ton, for Magdeburg
Connecting rod (also for T1, T2 and T3)
Steerage frame and front scarifer, 8 ton

Link motion and reversing gear - compounds

Forecarriage brackets, 6 and 8 ton
Hind rollers, 8 ton

Steerage frame and front roller scrapers, 6 ton
Link motion and reversing gear (also for DN)

Hind road wheels. Convertibles

Hind rollers

1" clackbox and bend

Fixing for scarifier, 8 ton

Hind rollers, 5 ton

Brake gear arrangement, 8 ton

Boiler and boiler plate stamps - for Italy
Ashpan and damper for tarsprayers, 8 ton
Tarspraying apparatus

Pump clutch and drive for tarsprayers
Sweeping gear

Hind rollers, 8 ton

Hind rollers, tandems

Front rollers, tandems

Forecarriage, tandems

Steerage frame and front scrapers, tandems
Tarspraying apparatus

Hind rollers

Hind rollers, 8 ton

Front rollers, 8 ton

Three-way cock for tarsprayers

Boiler

Boiler-Italian

Boiler plate stamps

Splash guard for tarsprayers with sweeping gear

Awning with steel roof

Cover for tarsprayer and nozzle positions
Regulator gear - compounds

Hind rollers

Cast steel forecarriage fork and axle

6 ton - 1925 type

As 66815 but 8 ton

Full width scarifier - mild steel details

Full width scarifier - cast steel and iron details

Valve chest cover and dome
General arrangement, 1925 type compound

Type

TC
TC,WP
BP

TC
OD
BP
OD
TC

TC
TC,BP
TC
OD,TC
TC,BP
TC

TC

TC
TC,BP
OD
OD
BP
OD
ODb
OD
OD
TC

BP

BP

BP
OD
TC

TC

TC
TC,BP
TC
TC,BP
BP

BP

BP
BP
BP
BP
BP
BP



S1429
67715

NB L

IL.

1929 Fowler "semi-fixed" scarifier BFP
1930 Boiler - Italian WP

Tonnage 1s only given where stated on drawing titles
T3 class was redesigned in 1925 when further classes T3A and T3B were also

introduced



T3 Tarsprayer Drawings

Drawing No Description

64027
64070
64071
64090
64121
64122
64667
65119
65736
66011

S2213

Ashpan and damper gear

Tarspraying apparatus

Drive for tarspraying apparatus

Relief valve for tar pump

Sweeping gear

Hind rollers (plated rims)

Arr. and details of tarspraying apparatus
Alterations to tarspraying apparatus
Splash guard

Cover for sprayer

Arrangement of tarspraying apparatus

Type

TC
TC
OD
TC
OD
BP
TC
OD
TC
TC

TC



